



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7153 of 2025

Munendra Singh And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Nishant Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

Office is directed to send reminder for getting the trial court record.

List this appeal again on 17.11.2025.

October 31, 2025

Abhishek

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddharth,J.)